
 

 
 
 
July 13, 2015 

 
 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

 

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Petition of PPL Electric Utilities 
Corporation Docket R-2015-2469275 

 
Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 
 

Enclosed please find for filing the Certificate of Service evidencing service upon parties of record the 
Responses of The Alliance for Solar Choice to PPL Interrogatories Set II. 

 
Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this filing. 

Sincerely, 

 

 

Kimberly L. Kooles, Research Analyst 
Keyes, Fox & Wiedman LLP 
401 Harrison Oaks Blvd., Suite 100 
Cary, NC 27513 
919-825-3344 
kkooles@kfwlaw.com 

 

cc: David Wooley 
Joseph Minott 
Service List R-2015-2469275 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 
RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 

Docket R-2015-2469275 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon 

parties of record in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 

(relating to service by a participant), in the manner and upon the persons listed below: 

 
Dated this 13th day of July 2015. 

 
SERVICE BY FIRST CLASS U.S. MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID 

(eServed as a courtesy, if email available) 
 
 
 
Hon. Susan D. Colwell 
Administrative Law Judge 
PO Box 3265 
Harrisburg PA 17105-3265 
scolwell@state.pa.us 

 
Benjamin Z. Hartung 
Clean Air Council 
125 S 19th St. 
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 
Clean Air Council 

 
Kimberly A. Klock 
PPL Services Corporation 
Two North Ninth Street 
Allentown, PA 18106 
PPL Electric Utilities 
kklock@pplweb.com 

 
George Allen 
522 Jubilee St., First Floor 
Emmaus, PA 18049 

Lauren M. Burge 
Hobart J. Webster 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
5th Floor Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-19232 
Office of Consumer Advocate  
HWebster@paoca.org 
LBurge@paoca.org 

 
 
Michael W. Gang 
Post & Schell PC 
17 North Second St., 12th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 
PPL Electric Utilities 
mgang@postschell.com 

 
Steven C. Gray 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street, Suite 202 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
sgray@pa.gov 



Kenneth R. Stark 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
PA Public Utility Commission 
PO Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
BIE 
kenstark@pa.gov 

 
Patricia McGinty 
246 Hillcrest Lane 
Elizabethtown, PA 17022 
 
Mr. D. Wintermeyer 
1406 Carlisle Rd 
Camp Hill, PA 17011 

 
  Michael B. Young 
185 Constitution Ave 
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18706 
 
Thomas Hummel 
236 North Pine St. 
Tremont, PA 17981 

 

David B. MacGregor 
Post & Schell PC 
Four Penn Center 
1600 John F. Kennedy Blvd 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808 
PPL Utilities 
dmacgregor@postschell.com 
 
Dick Munson 
Environmental Defense Fund 
18 S. Michigan Ave., 12th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60603 
 
Michael Panfil 
Environmental Defense Fund 
1875 Connecticut Ave., NW 
Ste. 600 
Washington, DC 20009 
 
Joseph McAndrew 
85 W. Chestnut St. 
Macungie PA 18062 
	
  
	
  

 
 
 

SERVICE BY eService only 
 
 
 
Adeolu A Bakare 
Pamela C. Polacek 
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC 
100 Pine Street 
PO Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
PPLICA 
abakare@mwn.com 
lcharleton@mwn.com 
ppolacek@mwn.com 
srusso@mwn.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Elizabeth R. Marx 
Harry S. Geller, Executive Director 
Patrick Cicero 
PA Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
CAUSE-PA 
emarxpulp@palegalaid.net 
hgellerpulp@palegalaid.net 
pulp@palegalaid.net 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Mark Szybist 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
1152 15th St. NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20005 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
mszybist@nrdc.org 
 
Christopher T. Wright 
Post & Schell PC 
17 North Second St., 12th 

Floor Harrisburg, PA 
17101-1601 
PPL Electric Utilities 
cwright@postschell.com 
jlangan@postschell.com 

 
Joseph L. Vullo 
Commission on Economic 
Opportunity 1460 Wyoming 
Avenue 
Forty Fort, PA 18704 
Commission on Economic 
Opportunity 
jlvullo@aol.com 
 

  Logan Welde  
  Joe Minott 
Clean Air Council 
135 S. 19th Street, Suite 300 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
lwelde@cleanair.org 
joe_minott@cleanair.org 
loganwelde@gmail.com 

 
Kenneth L. Mickens 
Kenneth L. Mickens Esq. 
LLC 316 Yorkshire Drive 
Harrisburg, PA 17111-6933 
Sustainable Energy Fund 
kmickens11@verizon.net  
 
Eric Epstein 
Eric Joseph Epstein 4100 
Hillsdale Rd. 
Harrisburg, PA 17112 
epstein@efmr.org 
lechambon@comcast.net 

 
 
Paul E. Russell 

PPL Services Corporation  
Two North Ninth Street 
Allentown, PA 18106 PPL 
Electric Utilities 
perussell@pplweb.com 
KSafford@pplweb.com 

 
Gina L. Lauffer 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
BIE 
ginlauffer@pa.gov 
wfreet@pa.gov 
 
Scott J. Rubin 
Law Office of Scott J. Rubin 
333 Oak Lane 
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 
IBEW 
scott.j.rubin@gmail.com 

 
Darryl A. Lawrence 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
5th Floor Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-19232 
Office of Consumer 
Advocate 
dlawrence@paoca.org 

 
Richard A. Kanaskie 
PU PUC BIE Legal Technical 
Second Floor West 
400 North St. 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
rkanaskie@pa.gov 
wfreet@pa.gov 
 
Cathleen A Woomert  
81 Maple Ridge Rd  
Millville, PA 17846  
cawpaw@ptd.net 
 
Heather Langeland 
PennFuture 
Environmental Defense Fund 
200 First Ave., Ste. 200 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
langeland@pennfuture.org  



 
John Finnigan 
Environmental Defense Fund 
128 Windig Brook Ln 
Terrace Park, OH 45174 
jfinnigan@edf.org  
 
Sarah C Stoner 
Deane O’Dell 
Daniel Clearfield 
Eckert Seamans 
213 Market St., 8th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
sstoner@eckertseamans.com 
dodell@ eckertseamans.com  
dclearfield@ eckertseamans 
 
 

 
 

 

 
Kimberly Kooles 
Research Analyst 
KEYES, FOX & WIEDMAN LLP 
401 Harrison Oaks Blvd, Suite 100 
Cary, NC 27513



	
  


